2014 VET FEE-HELP providers ranked by VFH Loans
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Provider legal name

ACTE Pty Ltd

Technical and Further Education Commission of NSW
Careers Australia Education Institute Pty Ltd
Australian Institute of Professional Education Pty Ltd
Study Group Australia Pty Limited

Unique International College Pty Ltd

Think: Colleges Pty Ltd

Cornerstone Investment Aust Pty Ltd

Smart City Vocational College Pty. Ltd.

College of Creative Design and Arts Pty Ltd
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

Asia Pacific Training Institute Pty. Ltd.

Pragmatic Training Pty. Ltd.

Navitas Professional Institute Pty Ltd

Australian Institute of Personal Trainers Pty Ltd

TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Brisbane
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology

Gurkhas Institute of Technology Pty Ltd

Management Consultancy International Pty Limited
Australis College Pty Ltd

MHM Australasia Pty Limited

Productivity Partners Pty Ltd

Access Group Training Pty Limited

The Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd
Franklyn Scholar (Australia) Pty Ltd

Australian Careers Institute Pty Ltd

TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Gold Coast
Australian Business Academy Pty. Ltd.

Community Training Australia Pty Ltd

Kirana Training Pty Ltd

Number of

VFH students

26,793
22,809
15,569
8,414
13,675
2,824
8,117
4,251
4,049
3,528
3,174
1,339
1,267
3,737
2,270
3,137
4,385
1,809
2,647
1,944
937
1,834
2,233
845
623
795
1,927
804
1,002
1,252

VFH loans

$249,686,775
$191,006,393
$147,725,597
$105,081,488
$101,322,747
$76,766,985
$66,141,367
$46,136,016
$37,983,000
$35,473,698
$25,615,449
$24,054,170
$23,070,234
$21,413,860
$20,531,374
$20,056,864
$19,085,379
$18,113,829
$16,882,000
$15,778,840
$15,271,748
$14,778,626
$12,539,800
$12,426,740
$12,257,286
$11,830,650
$11,662,498
$11,346,065
$11,212,070
$10,886,860

Average loan

per student

$9,319
$8,374
$9,488
$12,489
$7,409
$27,184
$8,148
$10,853
$9,381
$10,055
$8,070
$17,964
$18,209
$5,730
$9,045
$6,394
$4,352
$10,013
$6,378
$8,117
$16,299
$8,058
$5,616
$14,706
$19,675
$14,881
$6,052
$14,112
$11,190
$8,696

Course
completions

1,053
1,864
1,186
117
470
172
952
<5
189
30
639
10

32
699

0

398
1,897
198
79
149
93
214
<5
320

418
381
193

15

Most popular course

Diploma of Community Services Work

Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
Diploma of Business

Diploma of Business

Diploma of Business

Diploma of Salon Management

Diploma of Graphic Design

Diploma of Business

Diploma of Management

Diploma of Community Services (Case management)
Diploma of Business

Diploma of Management

Diploma of Beauty Therapy

Diploma of Counselling

Diploma of Business

Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled-Division 2 nursing)
Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)
Diploma of Management

Diploma of Business

Diploma of Business

Diploma of Specialist Make-up Services
Diploma of Business

Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
Advanced Diploma of Professional Game Development
Diploma of Management

Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled-Division 2 nursing)
Diploma of Business Administration

Diploma of Counselling

Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
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