## 2014 VET FEE-HELP providers ranked by VFH Loans

Rank	Provider legal name	Number of VFH students	VFH loans	Average loan per student	Course completions	Most popular course
1	ACTE Pty Ltd	26,793	\$249,686,775	\$9,319	1,053	Diploma of Community Services Work
2	Technical and Further Education Commission of NSW	22,809	\$191,006,393	\$8,374	1,864	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
3	Careers Australia Education Institute Pty Ltd	15,569	\$147,725,597	\$9,488	1,186	Diploma of Business
4	Australian Institute of Professional Education Pty Ltd	8,414	\$105,081,488	\$12,489	117	Diploma of Business
5	Study Group Australia Pty Limited	13,675	\$101,322,747	\$7,409	470	Diploma of Business
6	Unique International College Pty Ltd	2,824	\$76,766,985	\$27,184	172	Diploma of Salon Management
7	Think: Colleges Pty Ltd	8,117	\$66,141,367	\$8,148	952	Diploma of Graphic Design
8	Cornerstone Investment Aust Pty Ltd	4,251	\$46,136,016	\$10,853	<5	Diploma of Business
9	Smart City Vocational College Pty. Ltd.	4,049	\$37,983,000	\$9,381	189	Diploma of Management
10	College of Creative Design and Arts Pty Ltd	3,528	\$35,473,698	\$10,055	30	Diploma of Community Services (Case management)
11	Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	3,174	\$25,615,449	\$8,070	639	Diploma of Business
12	Asia Pacific Training Institute Pty. Ltd.	1,339	\$24,054,170	\$17,964	10	Diploma of Management
13	Pragmatic Training Pty. Ltd.	1,267	\$23,070,234	\$18,209	32	Diploma of Beauty Therapy
14	Navitas Professional Institute Pty Ltd	3,737	\$21,413,860	\$5,730	699	Diploma of Counselling
15	Australian Institute of Personal Trainers Pty Ltd	2,270	\$20,531,374	\$9,045	0	Diploma of Business
16	TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Brisbane	3,137	\$20,056,864	\$6,394	398	Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled-Division 2 nursing)
17	Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology	4,385	\$19,085,379	\$4,352	1,897	Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)
18	Gurkhas Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	1,809	\$18,113,829	\$10,013	198	Diploma of Management
19	Management Consultancy International Pty Limited	2,647	\$16,882,000	\$6,378	79	Diploma of Business
20	Australis College Pty Ltd	1,944	\$15,778,840	\$8,117	149	Diploma of Business
21	MHM Australasia Pty Limited	937	\$15,271,748	\$16,299	93	Diploma of Specialist Make-up Services
22	Productivity Partners Pty Ltd	1,834	\$14,778,626	\$8,058	214	Diploma of Business
23	Access Group Training Pty Limited	2,233	\$12,539,800	\$5,616	<5	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
24	The Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd	845	\$12,426,740	\$14,706	320	Advanced Diploma of Professional Game Development
25	Franklyn Scholar (Australia) Pty Ltd	623	\$12,257,286	\$19,675	0	Diploma of Management
26	Australian Careers Institute Pty Ltd	795	\$11,830,650	\$14,881	0	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
27	TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Gold Coast	1,927	\$11,662,498	\$6,052	418	Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled-Division 2 nursing)
28	Australian Business Academy Pty. Ltd.	804	\$11,346,065	\$14,112	381	Diploma of Business Administration
29	Community Training Australia Pty Ltd	1,002	\$11,212,070	\$11,190	193	Diploma of Counselling
30	Kirana Training Pty Ltd	1,252	\$10,886,860	\$8,696	15	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care